
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17B010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009039 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Mar 20 2017 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL5007
HWY :SR 017,171
TITLE :SR 17 & 171

MOSES LAKE
SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
17B010

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRANT

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/07/2017
16:04

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-9999(743)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MOSES LAKE   WA  988370128
98837-9118
13184 E WHEELER RD
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, IN

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

594290CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER -------

JAMESCO PRO INC. BISHOP CONTRACTING, LLC
295-135 OLD BARN RD 8645 146TH LANE SW
PO BOX 658
RANDLE   WA  983770658 OLYMPIA   WA  985125932
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100981 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100733

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 13.24 % 20.88 % -43.38 %

20,000.00 2,339.00 21,349.00 3,688.00 10,000.00 -7,661.0017,661.00
2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 386.73 % 1,693.98 % 121.24 %

5,500.00 4,370.00 20,272.00 19,142.00 2,500.00 1,370.001,130.00

GRADING

12.0000
3 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

3003.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 18.8800 57.33 % 31.6900 164.08 %

36,036.00 0.00 56,696.64 20,660.64 95,165.07 59,129.07
12.0000

36,036.00

6.0000
4 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

1344.0000 C.Y. 100.00 % 4.7800 59.33 % 5.2000 73.33 %

8,064.00 4,032.00 6,424.32 2,392.32 6,988.80 2,956.80
3.0000

4,032.00

DRAINAGE

3,000.0000
5 CONCRETE INLET 

2.0000 EACH 130.77 % 17,311.5000 1,231.65 % 500.0000 -61.54 %

6,000.00 3,400.00 34,623.00 32,023.00 1,000.00 -1,600.00
1,300.0000
2,600.00

STORM SEWER

6.0000
6 TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 

90.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 49.7700 314.75 % 13.3300 11.08 %

540.00 -540.00 4,479.30 3,399.30 1,199.70 119.70
12.0000
1,080.00

275.0000
7 CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

90.0000 L.F. 175.00 % 319.6600 219.66 % 200.0000 100.00 %

24,750.00 15,750.00 28,769.40 19,769.40 18,000.00 9,000.00
100.0000
9,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

80.0000
8 ESC LEAD 

2.0000 DAY -80.00 % 280.0000 -30.00 % 1,000.0000 150.00 %

160.00 -640.00 560.00 -240.00 2,000.00 1,200.00
400.0000
800.00

9 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 500.00 500.00500.00

750.0000
10 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING 

3.9400 ACRE -71.15 % 720.0000 -72.31 % 2,500.0000 -3.85 %

2,955.00 -7,289.00 2,836.80 -7,407.20 9,850.00 -394.00
2,600.0000
10,244.00

6,200.0000
11 MEDIUM COMPOST 

3.9400 ACRE -11.43 % 6,768.0000 -3.31 % 7,614.0000 8.77 %

24,428.00 -3,152.00 26,665.92 -914.08 29,999.16 2,419.16
7,000.0000
27,580.00

TRAFFIC

50.0000
12 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

107.0000 L.F. 42.86 % 75.1300 114.66 % 93.4600 167.03 %

5,350.00 1,605.00 8,038.91 4,293.91 10,000.22 6,255.22
35.0000
3,745.00

125.0000
13 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

12.6000 L.F. 316.67 % 88.8800 196.27 % 277.7800 825.93 %

1,575.00 1,197.00 1,119.89 741.89 3,500.03 3,122.03
30.0000
378.00

50.0000
14 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

22.0000 EACH 51.52 % 120.9500 266.52 % 181.8200 450.97 %

1,100.00 374.00 2,660.90 1,934.90 4,000.04 3,274.04
33.0000
726.00

15 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 63.40 % -16.99 % 96.08 %

10,000.00 3,880.00 5,080.00 -1,040.00 12,000.00 5,880.006,120.00
16 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -25.69 % 54.20 % -68.15 %

35,000.00 -12,100.00 72,629.00 25,529.00 15,000.00 -32,100.0047,100.00
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TRAFFIC
17 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -72.25 % 236.00 % 150.00 %

555.00 -1,445.00 6,720.00 4,720.00 5,000.00 3,000.002,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

0.1000
18 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

285.0000 S.F. -98.33 % 27.0600 351.00 % 14.0400 134.00 %

28.50 -1,681.50 7,712.10 6,002.10 4,001.40 2,291.40
6.0000

1,710.00

2,800.0000
19 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE - PERPENDICULAR A

2.0000 EACH -6.67 % 1,176.0000 -60.80 % 2,500.0000 -16.67 %

5,600.00 -400.00 2,352.00 -3,648.00 5,000.00 -1,000.00
3,000.0000
6,000.00

2,200.0000
20 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

2.0000 EACH 266.67 % 560.0000 -6.67 % 1,500.0000 150.00 %

4,400.00 3,200.00 1,120.00 -80.00 3,000.00 1,800.00
600.0000
1,200.00

1,800.0000
21 ADJUST MANHOLE 

1.0000 EACH 125.00 % 560.0000 -30.00 % 5,000.0000 525.00 %

1,800.00 1,000.00 560.00 -240.00 5,000.00 4,200.00
800.0000
800.00

22 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
23 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
24 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
25 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -55.00 % 124.00 % 400.00 %

225.00 -275.00 1,120.00 620.00 2,500.00 2,000.00500.00
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OTHER ITEMS

35.0000
26 CONCRETE BRICK PAVER SIDEWALK

544.0000 S.F. 42.86 % 31.6200 29.06 % 27.5700 12.53 %

19,040.00 5,712.00 17,201.28 3,873.28 14,998.08 1,670.08
24.5000

13,328.00

$213,609.50 9.95% $329,493.46 69.60% $261,205.50 34.45%
2ND BIDDER  REJECTED 

$194,273.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$261,205.50$213,609.50 $329,493.46BASE TOTAL 9.95% 69.60% 34.45%$194,273.00

2ND BIDDER REJECTED


